EXHIBIT 2

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Office of Facilities & Construction
2301 N.W. 26" Street

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 (754) 321-1500
Document 01250g (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-ltem # 005
Facility Name: Heron Heights Elementary Date: 10/09/18
School
Project Name: Concrete Modular Buildings Project# P.001629
Relocation

Location No: 3961

Project Description: Relocation of Concrete Modulars

Contractor:  H.A. Contracting Corp.  Reference Letter 11/20/17
Dated:

Description of Change: The elevation of the new storm drainage system was lowered.

Attachments:

Reason For Change: The new storm drainage system piping was lowered to avoid conflicts with
the new canopy foundations

Summary:

Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: $ 11,196
Deduct. $

The Cantract Time will be (increased) {deereasedby: 14 Days

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK, NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE | SCOPE OF
WORK.

Recommgnded Accepte ‘ Review Concurred

] 2_pov o }013‘{'5 ”/2!,3
Pro]Qc_anﬂJI%v\l's Signature  Dala Contraclors/Slgnalu Date Facllitie&Pojelt Manager / Dhte
Steve Baka XavierSansdr{cq Chris Sqmappa
Projact Consultant's Typed Name Contractor's Typed Npme Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name
Song & Associates, Inc. H.A. Contracting Corp. CBRE|Heery, Inc.
Praject Consultant's Firm Name Conlraclor’s Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff

Change Order Categorles Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)

[] Owner's Request [JUnforeseen [] Consultant Error [] Consultant Omission | [_]Direct Owner Purchase [ | Tax Savings

The School Board of Broward County, Florida Document 01250g (00 63 83)
Relocate Concrete Modulars P,001629 Construction Change Order
Song & Assoclates

Page 1 of 1



The School Board of Broward County, Florida
Office of Facllities & Construction
2301 N.W. 26" Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33311 (764) 321-1500

Document 012509 (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-ltem # 006

Facility Name: Heron Heights Elementary Date: 10/09/18
School

Project Name: Concrete Modular Buildings Project # P001629
Relocation

Location No: 3961
Project Description:  Relocation of Concrete Modulars

Contractor:  H.A. Contracting Corp. Reference Letter 11/20/17
Dated:

Description of Change: Pressure cleaned three modular concrete roofs and installed temporary
protective visqueen cover.

Attachments:

Reason For Change: The roofing scope of work was removed from the contract and was
performed by a separate contractor. This work allowed for the continuous progress of interior

work prior to the roof installation.

Summary:

Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: $2470
Deduct: $

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days

THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WQRK, NO ADDITIONAL
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHA THE SCOPE OF
WORK.

Rec ded Accepted
Qrﬂ L Nay, 2oy 4{4 10/9’!‘6

eff'and Concurred

4 (/a/1
Project Gonsultapt's Signature  Date Contractor® nalure/ Date Facilles Prs 119(1 Manager ' | Dale
Steve Baka Xavier‘Sansaric Chris Sc¢hiappa
Projact Consultant’s Typed Name Contractor's Typed Nam}a Facililies Project Manager's Typed Name
Song & Associates, Inc H.A. Contracting Corp. CBRE|Heery, Inc.
Project Consullant's Firm Name Conlraclor’s Firm Name The School Board of Broward Counly, FL

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff
Change Order Categories Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)
] Owner's Request [ JUnforeseen [ ] Consultant Error [_] Consultant Omission | [] Direct Owner Purchase [] Tax Savings

The School Board of Broward County, Flarida Document 01250g (00 83 63)
Relocate Concrete Madulars P.001629 Construction Change Order

Sang & Associates
Page 1 of 1



The School Board of Broward County, Florida

Office of Facilities & Construction
2301 N.W. 26" Street
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33311 (754) 321-1500

Document 012509 (00 63 63)-Construction Change Order-ltem # 007

Facility Name: Heron Heights Elementary Date: 10/09/18
School
Project Name:  Concrete Modular Building - Project# P001629

Relocate (3) each
Location No: 3961
Project Description:  Relocation of Concrete Modulars
Contractor:  H.A. Contracting Corp. Reference Letter 12/01/17
Dated:

Description of Change: Additional 41 linear feet of galvanized 6 ft. high fencing needed to tie into the

existing fence line.
Attachments:

Reason For Change: In order to enclose the adjacent retention area additional fencing was needed, such
fencing was not shown on the construction documents.

Summary:
Total of Credits and/or Added Costs: Add: $2105
Deduct: $
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) by: 0 Days =
P
THIS CHANGE ORDER ITEM IS INCLUSIVE OF ALL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THIS WORK. ITIONAL
COMPENSATION FOR EXTENDED TIME SHALL BE DUE AS A RESULT OF THIS CHANGE | SCOPE OF
WORK.
Rec % Acceps?/ % / / Reviey Concurred
N 1 jo/a)i8 /<13
/P'olect nsultant's Signature  Date Contra or's*Signal| t Ddte Faciliti&§ Project Manager | Déte
Steve er Sang cq Chris Schiappa
Project Consultant's Typed Name Contraclor s Typed Name Facilities Project Manager's Typed Name
Song & Associates, Inc H.A. Contracting Corp. CBRE | Heery, Inc.
Project Consultant’s Firm Name Contractor’s Firm Name The School Board of Broward County, FL

This Information to be completed by School Board of Broward County Staff
Change Order Categories Direct Owner Purchase (DOP)
[] Owner's Request [ JUnforeseen [] Consultant Error [X] Consultant Omission | [} Direct Owner Purchase [_] Tax Savings

The Schoal Board of Broward County, Florida Document 012509 (00 63 63)
Relocate Concrete Modulars P.001629 Construction Change Order

Song & Associates
Page 1 of 1



